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April 14, 2010

Steven Reed, Secretary of the Missouri Public Service Commission
¢/o Mr. Harold Stearley, Regulatory Law Judge

200 Madison Street

Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE: SR-2010-0110 & WR—2010701 11 Reqguest for Subpoena Duces Tecum of Peter N. Brown

Judge Stearley:

'The Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission (Staff) requests that the Secretary of the
Missouri Public Service Commission pursuant to Section 386.440 RSMo and 4 CSR 240-2.100
issue a subpoena duces tecum for the attendance of, and production of documentary evidence (as
specified in the attached Subpoena Duces Tecum) by, Peter N. Brown at a deposition beginning
on April 27, 2010 at 9:00 a.m. and continuing thereafter until excused, at 1 Court Circle,
Camdenton, Missouri 65020, in the Camden County Prosecutor’s Office meeting room. In
PSC Cases SR-2010-0110 and WR-2010-0111, Lake Region Water & Sewer Company has
requested a rate increase, whereby jurisdiction over and possible treatment of availability fees
allegedly collected under the name Four Season’s Water & Sewer Company, Four Season’s
Lakesites, Inc., Lake Utility Availability or Lake Utility Availability 1 and related to utility
service are at issue. Peter N. Brown is the former president of Four Season’s Water & Sewer
Company (currently known as Lake Region Water & Sewer Company). Furthermore, the
deposition of Peter N. Browrn, along with presentation of the documentary evidence requested,
will lead to the discovery of evidence that the Missouri Public Service. Commission ordered Staff
to obtain in its April 8, 2010 Order Directing Discovery and Directing Filing,

Thank you for your assistance. If you require anything further, pléase do not hesitate to contact
rne at jaime.ott@psc.mo.gov or 573-751-8700.

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ . Sincerely, .
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\ ?‘/ J . _ Legal Counsel

Informed Consumers, Quality Utility Services, and a Dedicated Organization for Missourians in the 2/ st Century
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SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

Order to Appear for Deposition and Order to Produce Documents |
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THE STATE OF MISSOURI: To Peter N. Brown, 754 Murifield Drive, Sunrise Beach, MO 65079.

SERVE at: 754 Muirfield Drive, Sunrise Beach, MO 65079,

You are hereby commanded, pursuant to §§386.250; 386.440; 393.130; 393.140 (9), (10) and (12); 4
CSR 240-2.100; and Supreme Court Rules 57.03, 57.09(b) and 58.01, to be and appear personally before The

Public Service Commission ofthe State of Missouri on April 27, 2010, at 9:00 a.m. at the Camden County

Prosecuting Attorney’s Office, 1 Court Circle 2 Camdenton, in the County of Camden, in the State of Missouri,

65020, to testify at a deposition in the matter of Lake Region Water & Sewer Company’s Application to

Implement a General Rate Increase in Water and Sewer Service, PSC Case Nos. SR-201 0-0110 and WR-2010-
~ 0111; on behalf of the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission. |

You are further commanded to produ.c.e on April 27,2010 at 9:00 a.m. all reports, notes, memorandum,

receipts, correspondence,l or other documentation and records relating to Four Seasons Water and Sewer |
Company, Four Seasons' Lakesites, Inc., Four Seasons Lakesites Development, Inc., Lake Region Water &
Sewer Company, Lake Utility Availability and Lake Utility Availability 1 regarding to availability fees or

charges for the area known as Shawnee Bend at or near Lake Ozark, Missouri, and including, but not limited to,
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the acquisition of the right to receive or otherwise collect availability fees; the assignment of the right to receive
or otherwise collect availability fees; the maintenance, collection, billing, administration, distribution, profits,
dividends, and office stippliss relating to availability fees; for inspection and copying and hereof fail 1ot at your

peril. The person or officer serving this writ is commanded to have the same at the time and place aforesaid,

certifying thereon its return.

2000

Givey under myshand this | Hth  dayof Aﬂtlﬁfj/

Harold Stearley | Regulatory Law Judge

RETURN

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have served the within writ by reading the same in the presence and hearing of the

within named on the day of , , In

_ County, in the State of Missouri.

[Name] o [Title]



